
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AYURVEDA,YOGA & NATUROPATHY,UNANI,SIDDHA AND HOMEOPATHY (AYUSH)

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:131
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2016
R&D in Yoga and Naturopathy
Ninama Shri Manshankar;Shetti Shri Raju alias Devappa Anna

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA,YOGA & NATUROPATHY,UNANI,SIDDHA AND HOMEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government implements any programmes to strengthen Research and Development (R&D) in Yoga and Naturopathy in the country, if so, the details thereof along with the funds earmarked and utilised for the purpose during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the details of the Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) and other institutions working in this regard indicating the funds provided and utilised along with their performance during the said period;

(c) whether the Government has reviewed the programme, if so, the details and the outcome thereof along with the action taken against NGOs/institutions found guilty of alleged funds misutilisation; and

(d) the further measures taken by the Government to strengthen and expedite various R&D projects in Yoga and Naturopathy?

Answer
Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government implements any programmes to strengthen Research and Development (R&D) in Yoga and Naturopathy in the country, if so, the details thereof along with the funds earmarked and utilised for the purpose during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the details of the Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) and other institutions working in this regard indicating the funds provided and utilised along with their performance during the said period;

(c) whether the Government has reviewed the programme, if so, the details and the outcome thereof along with the action taken against NGOs/institutions found guilty of alleged funds misutilisation; and

(d) the further measures taken by the Government to strengthen and expedite various R&D projects in Yoga and Naturopathy?
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